Form **PTO-1595**

06-04-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (0.5) 1024634	400
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Japan Environmental System Co., Ltd. 5-30-05	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Globaleye Co., Ltd
	Internal Address: 1666, Minaminakayasumatsu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	Izumisano-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	Osaka, Japan
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1666, Minaminakayasumatsu Izumisano-shi
Other	12u1115d110-5111
—	City: Osaka State: Zip: JAPAN
4/28/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,205,985
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Armstrong, Westerman	∠ Enclosed
& Hattori, LLP, Ste. 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1725 K Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	01-2340
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	n 1//
Donald W. Hanson	May 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/2003 GTON11 00000117 6205985

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; JAPAN ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEM CO., LTD. (hereinafter

referred to as the ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan,

having an office and place of business at 8-46, Nishiki 1-Chome, Naka-ku Nagoya Aichi,

JAPAN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No.

6,205,985 issued March 27, 2001, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 1999 at reel 010344, frame 0847-0849;

WHEREAS, GLOBALEYE Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the

ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Japan, having an

office and place of business at 1666, Minaminakayasumatsu, Izumisano-Shi, Osaka

JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring a the entire right title and interest in said Patent;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire

interest in said Patent and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE

promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said

Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver

to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

PATENT · 014119 FRΔ

REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0353

required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said improvements and said Letters patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal.

JAPAN ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEM CO., LTD.

Date: April 28,2003

By: NIRO FUNAGAYAMA

Name: NIRO FUNAGAYAMA

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 05/30/2003